

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
I.A.No.4 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2538 OF 2010

PUNJAB STATE ELECTY. BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.VISHWA CALBIER BUILDERS PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(For appeal against Registrar's order)

Date: 21/04/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Govind Goel, Adv.
Mr.M.L.Sharma, Adv.
Mr.Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this appeal along with the application filed by the
applicant for recall of order dated 19.03.2010.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master