

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2538 OF 2010

PUNJAB STATE ELECTY. BOARD

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S.VISHWA CALBIER BUILDERS PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/09/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Govind Goel, Adv.  
Mr.Sanjay Kumar Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, A.O.R.(Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant requests for permission to file an application to place on record additional documents. He is allowed to file the application along with the documents within two weeks.

The respondent may, if so advised, file reply to the application within next seven days.

List the case on 24.11.2011.

To be taken up at 3.00 P.M.

(Satish K.Yadav)  
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master