

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal No(s). 2538/2010

PUNJAB STATE ELECTY. BOARD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S.VISHWA CALBIER BUILDERS PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 29/10/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Govind Goel,Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Yadav,Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Goel,Adv.  
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThe civil appeal is dismissed in terms  
of the signed order.(MADHU BALA)  
COURT MASTER(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2538 OF 2010

PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD

...APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

M/S.VISHWA CALIBER BUILDERS PVT.LTD.

...RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Having perused the order of the High Court under challenge, we find no ground for interference. The civil appeal is, accordingly, dismissed.

.....J.  
[RANJAN GOGOI]

NEW DELHI  
29TH OCTOBER, 2014

.....J.  
[ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN]